ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

SUBRATA CHANDRA POLLE

LEARNED REGISTRAR

Case No. – CCP 7 OF 2021 (OA 762 OF 2019)

AJOY PRADHAN - VERSUS - SRI H.K. DWIBEDI, IAS, ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY,
HOME & HILL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order

For the Applicant : Mrs. Manjula Dhar Chowdhury,

Advocate

 $\frac{3}{06.05.2022}$

For the Alleged Contemnor / : Mr. Biswa Priya Ray,
Opposite Party : Advocate

Mr. Biswa Priya Ray, learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor prayed for time to comply the order in question.

Mrs. Manjula Dhar Chowdhury, learned counsel for the applicant vehemently opposes the prayer for time to comply the order in question.

SCN.

Considering the nature of the case, a last chance is granted to comply the order in question by 13th June, 2022.

(SUBRATA CH. POLLE) REGISTRAR